ROBBINS BROTHERS HOUSTON "LOVE HAPPENS HERE" T-SHIRT OFFER TERMS

- 1. Getting a Shirt. Offer open only to U.S. residents who, as of January 31, 2017, are 21 or older and already possess a ticket to the professional football championship game scheduled to be played in Houston on Sunday, February 5, 2017 (the "Game"). "LOVE HAPPENS HERE" T-shirts ("Shirts") are available, while supplies last, only at the Robbins Bros. store in Houston, TX, located at 2101 West Loop South, Houston, TX 77027 (the "Store"), during regular business hours, from February 1-4. An authentic game ticket must be presented. Hurry! Only 40 Shirts are available. First-come, first-served. You may call the Store at 1-713-961-0011 before visiting to confirm if shirts still are available. Sizes are limited. No guarantee is made that any particular size(s) will be available. Limit one (1) Shirt per eligible person and ticket. Multiple people may not show the same ticket. Ticket location information may be recorded to confirm no attempted repeat use. Any attempt to obtain more than a single shirt is grounds for disqualification.
- 2. Being Seen on TV. Anyone wearing a Shirt at the Game who is shown on air during the official live broadcast for at least 3 seconds, with the words #LOVEHAPPENSHERE clearly legible to ordinary viewers, may request an award of \$1,000. To request an award, you must notify Robbins Bros. in writing at 2101 West Loop South, Houston, TX 77027, Attn: Love Happens Here Big Game Promotion, by 11:59:59 p.m. CT on February 19, 2017. Late claims will not be accepted. In your notification, you must identify yourself (name, street address, daytime phone number and email address), and clearly list the approximate time (Central Time) during the official live broadcast that you believe your qualifying appearance occurred. Robbins Bros. will review a video recording of the official live broadcast to verify all claims. Robbins Bros.' decisions are final and binding whether any claimed appearance is genuine and qualifies.
- 3. <u>Delivery of Awards</u>. If a claim is validated as genuine and eligible, Robbins Bros. will contact the claimant to arrange for delivery of his/her award. As part of that process, the person claiming the award may be required to sign an affidavit of eligibility and a liability/publicity release. Failure to comply when requested may result in disqualification. Robbins Bros. also reserves the right to review and confirm all facts (beyond simply reviewing the video recording of the official live broadcast of the Game) to further confirm eligibility. Allow up to thirty days for delivery of award. Winner is responsible for all taxes due as a result of accepting any award. An IRS Form 1099 will be issued for the value of any award.
- 4. General Terms. By participating, you agree to be bound by these Terms and all decisions of Robbins Bros., which are final and binding on all matters relating to this offer. You further agreed to behave in a respectful and appropriate manner during the Game and not to engage in any disruptive or inappropriate conduct to draw attention to yourself in any what that would unreasonably disturb other attendees or violate any rules applicable to attendance at the Game. If, for any reason, the Game or the live broadcast do not occur as scheduled, not awards will be given. Robbins Bros. is not associated in any way with the Game or the official broadcast, and is not responsible for any events beyond its control. Any person attempting to defraud Sponsor or tamper with the Promotion in any way may be prosecuted to the full extent permitted by law

and will not be eligible for a prize. By accepting any award, you agree that Robbins Bros. shall have the perpetual, worldwide right to edit, publish and use your name, likeness and onscreen appearance in any way and in any media for trade, advertising, promotional and/or other purposes as Robbins Bros. may determine in its sole discretion without further consideration to you.

5. <u>Liability Release</u>. By participating, you acknowledge you are solely responsible for your own actions and agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Robbins Bros., its subsidiaries, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, advertising/promotion agencies and divisions, and their respective officers, directors, employees, agents, successors, assigns and licensees from and against any claim or cause of action, any liability for losses, damages or injuries arising in connection with your participation in this offer or the receipt of any Shirt or award. This includes but is not limited to, personal injury, death or damage to or loss of property, arising out of participation in the offer, including attendance at the Game which is at your own risk.